from thirty (30) days after the due date at the rate of one percent (1%) per month on the 

unpaid balance.   

E. Pursuant to Florida State Statutes Chapter 287.055 5(a): For all lump sum costs or costs plus 

a fixed fee contract in which a fee will exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000; 

287.017 -category four), the TPO will require the firm receiving the award to execute a 

Truth-In-Negotiation Certificate as required by Chapter 287, Florida Statutes. 

SECTION VIII - RIGHT OF DECISIONS 

All services shall be performed by the CONSULTANT to the satisfaction of the TPO Executive